

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 86 OF 2026

Ritesh Vishnu Bhosale

....Applicant

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra and Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Avesh Ghadge, for Applicant.

Mr. Chandrakant D. Mali, APP, for the Respondent-State.

Adv. Vardhaman V. Kadam, appointed advocate for Respondent No.2
(Legal Aid Panel).

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

DATE : 12th MARCH, 2026.

Digitally
signed by
SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2026.03.14
10:36:40
+0530

P.C.

1. Pursuant to the notice, Respondent No.3 has been served and is personally present before the Court. She requests an advocate be appointed to represent her from the Legal Aid Panel.
2. Advocate Mr. Vardhaman V. Kadam is appointed to represent for Respondent No.3.
3. Learned APP seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply.
4. Learned advocate for the Applicant is directed to serve a copy of the application to the newly appointed advocate for Respondent No.3.
5. Stand over to 17th March, 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)