

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 84 OF 2026

Tushar Vishnu Bhosale	Applicant
<u>VERSUS</u>	
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors	Respondents

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 88 OF 2026

Omkar Ramchandra Gholap	Applicant
<u>VERSUS</u>	
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.	Respondents

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 86 OF 2026

Ritesh Vishnu Bhosale	Applicant
<u>VERSUS</u>	
The State Of Maharashtra And Others	Respondents

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 85 OF 2026

Rohan Shivaji Gaikwad	Applicant
<u>VERSUS</u>	
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors	Respondents

Mr. Avesh Ghadge a/w Mr. Aditya A. Ghadge, for Applicant.

Ms. Priyanka S. Rane, APP, for the Respondent-State.

Adv. Vardhaman V. Kadam, for Respondent No.3 (Through Legal Aid).

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

DATE : 30th MARCH, 2026.

P.C.

1. Matter is wrongly listed on board. As per order dated 27th March, 2026 it is scheduled to be listed on 1st April, 2026.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)